VILLAGE OF EAGAN DAKOTA COUNTY, MINNESOTA

ORDINANCE NO. 45 - ELECTION ORDINANCE

AN ORDINANCE REGULATING THE ANNUAL ELECTION DATE FOR MUNICIPAL ELECTIONS IN THE VILLAGE OF EAGAN, DAKOTA COUNTY, MINNESOTA.

THE COUNCIL OF THE VILLAGE OF EAGAN ORDAINS:

SECTION 45.01 -- REGULAR ANNUAL ELECTION DATE.

The regular annual village elections shall be held on the first Tuesday after the first Monday in November.

SECTION 45.02 -- APPLICABLE LAW.

Subd. 1. State Law. All elections in the village shall be held according to the provisions of the Minnesota Election Law, Minn. Stats. Chapter 205, and as the same may be amended from time to time.

SECTION 45.03 -- INVALIDITY.

The declaration by a court of competent jurisdiction of the invalidity of any portion of this Ordinance shall not affect the validity of the remainder of this Ordinance.

SECTION 45.04 -- EFFECTIVE DATE.

. This Ordinance shall take effect upon its adoption and publication according to law.

Attest:

VILLAGE COUNCIL VILLAGE OF EAGAN

Alyce Bolke, Village Clerk

Herbert Polzin, Mayor

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

27213

Original Ordinance Adopted on June 5, 1973.
Published in the Dakota County Tribune on June 14, 1973.

JUL 25 1973 Arlen J. Erlahl Secretary of State

27,213

CERTIFICATION

I, Alyce Bolke, Clerk of the Village of Eagan, Dakota County,						
Minnesota	do hereby	certify that	the attached	is a true	and correct	
copy of _or	dinance 4	5		- mostring	of the Villa	ge
of Eagan _		adopted	te	on the _	5 day of	
Andrea de la la constitución de la	June	, 19 <u>_73</u> .				

Alyce Bolke, Clerk Village of Engan